News Flash • Killeen Regional Airport to hold ribbon cutting

killeentexas.gov/CivicAlerts.aspx

Posted on: February 5, 2025

Killeen Regional Airport to hold ribbon cutting for second hangar facility

Structure will be two stories, covering 8,000 square feet

KILLEEN, Texas (Feb. 5, 2025) – The Killeen Regional Airport (GRK) will host a ribbon-cutting ceremony for a new Corporate Hangar II on Wednesday, February 12 at 2p.m. at the CSI Aviation Hangar (6006 Reese Creek Road).

The state-of-the-art facility is designed to support the growing aviation needs of CSI Aviation.

The new hangar boasts 8,000 square feet of hangar space and 4,000 square feet of office space spread across two floors, with 2,000 square feet on each level. The project was completed in just over a year and was designed and constructed by NASCO Construction. The facility exemplifies modern engineering and

strategic design, ensuring operational efficiency for CSI Aviation.

CSI Aviation has entered into a five-year lease agreement for this facility. The hangar will

significantly enhance the company's maintenance and operational capabilities, reaffirming its dedication to delivering top-tier services to its clients. This investment reflects CSI Aviation's commitment to the Killeen community and its role in advancing aviation infrastructure in the

region.

"The completion of this second hangar is a testament to the strong partnership between Killeen Regional Airport and CSI Aviation," Jarrod Provost, Assistant Director of Aviation said. "This project represents a critical step in our efforts to promote aviation growth and regional development. We are excited to see how this facility will contribute to the advancement of aviation services in Central Texas."

The ribbon-cutting event will bring together community leaders, aviation professionals and stakeholders to celebrate this significant achievement. This new facility aligns with Killeen Regional Airport's vision of fostering growth and innovation in the aviation industry while supporting the economic vitality of the region.



The Killeen Regional Airport will mark this exciting milestone in aviation infrastructure and celebrate the collaborative efforts that made this achievement possible.

For more information about the Killeen Regional Airport, visit www.FlyGRK.com.